893
●Two guides for reliable design!!
(One guide forφ6 [0.236in.])
●Stopper at center line configuration!!
(Side stopper for φ6 [0.236in.])
● Heli-sert added to mounting thread!!
(Except for φ6 [0.236in.])
Heli-sert reinforces the mounting thread strength.

@6!3
@2 @5 !9 @0 e !0!7 !5 !6 o !4 !2 !8 i !6 !1 !7
Order Codes
ARS 16×50 -
Alpha series
Rod slider
standard cylinder
Bore size
×
Stroke
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
3 : With 3 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Sensor switch
ZE101 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC10 ～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note DC4.5～28V
Blank : No sensor switch
Note: In the vertical lead wire type, the lead wire protrudes at a right angle to the sensor switch.
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
Stainless steel for φ6 [0.236in.]
Stainless steel  (hard chrome
plated) for φ10 [0.394in.]
Aluminum (anodized)
for φ6 [0.236in.] only
Note: The shapes at φ6 are different. (See dimensions)
900
RO
D
SL
ID
ER
S
892_921ロッドスライダ_ENG  07.8.31  16:49  ページ900
901
55
3 2-φ3.3
6-M3×0.5 Depth 4.5 Note
C 10φ3F8  　　Depth 3
＋0.020
＋0.006
2-M3×0.5 Depth 6
MAX.8
(MIN.3)
A
20 20 B
30 36
12
21.5

Y
Symbol
Order Codes
Mounting Location of End of Stroke Detection Sensor Switch
When the sensor switch is mounted in the locations shown
below (the figures in the tables are reference values), the
magnet comes to the maximum sensing location of the sensor
switch at the end of the stroke.
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
●Solid state type
(ZE135, ZE155, ZE235, ZE255)
mm [in.]
●Reed switch type
(ZE101, ZE102, ZE201, ZE202)
YX
Sensor switch
ZE101 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire DC4.5～28V
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
918
Solid State Type, Reed Switch Type
SENSOR SWITCHES
6
[0.236]